Permanent accessory building. The permanent accessory building must 
comply with the standards described below. 

a. The building must be located as shown on the site plan attached as 
Exhibit “C.”  

b. The permanent accessory building must not exceed eight hundred 
seventy five (875) square feet in floor area. 

c. A wainscot constructed of brick or stone must be installed on all sides 
of the building. The wainscot must be a minimum of four (4) feet in 
height and include a masonry cap/sill. The remaining wall surfaces 
of each elevation may be constructed of metal.